

10-23-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.17102 AAW PRODUKTIONS AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carcoustics (Liechtenstein) AG Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: Indutriestrasse 174	
	FL9493 Liechtenstein City: Mauren XXXIX: ZIXX	
Execution Date: September 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)5.996,730	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Katherine Proctor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP	8. Deposit account number:	
1660 Union Street	02-4070	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101-2926		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Katherine Proctor	Mento 15000 10/4/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

10/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000186 5996730

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that ASSIGNOR, AAW PRODUKTIONS AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Liechtenstein, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 174, FL-9493 Mauren, Liechtenstein, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, CARCOUSTICS (LIECHTENSTEIN) AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Liechtenstein, having a place of business at Industriestr. 174, FL-9493 Mauren, Liechtenstein, and ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "HEAT SHIELD WITH ACOUSTIC INSULATION" and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 5,996,730 issued December 07, 1999, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to do so, and ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[H:\Derek\Assignments\Carcoustics 2633-PA72 07-17-02.wpd] DOCKET NO. DOCKET NO.: 2633-PA72

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0506 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention of any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with the Assignment.

		ASSIGNOR:
Dated: _	02.09.2002	7.52
		AAW PRODUKTIONS AG
		Peter Sparber
		WITNESS:
Dated: _		
	Typed or Printed Name:	

[H:\Derek\Assignments\Carcoustics 2633-PA72 07-17-02.wpd] DOCKET NO. DOCKET NO.: 2633-PA72

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0507